364W27 TL1700 364W34 TL100

* * * * * * * APPROVALS * * * * * *	PARTITION I			* * * * * RECORI	
	(PART	TALLY SURVE	(ED)	27, Filed for record this 29 TH day of	March 20 // at
FILE SUB2009-00083	the N.E. 1/4, the S.	E. 1/4 & the	S.W 1/4 OI Sec.	27, 10:53 o'clock A m and re	corded as Partition Plat No. P-08-2011
EXAMINED AND APPROVED this 19th day of 10/EMBER, 20 10	and in the S.E. T.36S., R.4W., W.M.	1/ T W 11.11. 1	County, Oregon	in "Record of Partition Plats" of Jackson C	
VAM 12	·	No. SUB2009			•
Jackson County Development Services	(**************************************	No. Bobboot		index volume <u>aa</u> , Page <u>7) a</u>	_, Document No. <u>20//- 9553</u> , ORJCO.
EXAMINED AND APPROVED this 17 <sup>TH</sup> day of NOVENIBER 20 10	SURVEY FO	R: SURVE	v pv		
EXAMINED AND AFFROVED this day of				County Clerk	Deputy
V $V$ $R$ $A$ $A$	TED BIRDSEYE 3791 ROGUE RIVE	TR HWY. CONSULTI	R & ASSOCIATES, P.C. NG LAND SURVEYORS	County Surveyor File No. 20842	
	GOLD HILL, OR		EIGHTH STREET OREGON 97501	County Surveyor File No	
		PHONE: (	541) 772–2782 FRIAR <b>G</b> CHARTER.NET		
		EMAIL: Lu	FRIAR GUNAR IER.NE I	* * * * SURVEYOR'S CERTIFIC	'ATE * * * * *
ALL TAXES, FEES, ASSESSMENTS AND OTHER CHARGES as required by ORS 92.095 have been pai	d .	D 4 (1917)	I. JAMES E. HIBBS	. A REGISTERED LAND SURVEYOR OF THE STATE	OF OREGON. HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS
as of <u>MARCH</u> 29	1	DATE:	PLAT CORRECTLY I	REPRESENTS A SURVEY MADE BY ME, AND COMP LAND, THE EXTERIOR OF WHICH BEING ACCURATI	PLIES WITH THE REGULATIONS FOR PARTITIONS,
	•	AUGUST 25, 2010	AND REI RESERVO	EARD, THE EXTENSION OF WHICH BEING ACCOUNT	LET DESCRIBED AS TOLESMS.
Willia Johnson, Desute Karenti Meade, Depute			TRACT 1:		
Assessed, Department of Assessment Tax Collector				27, Township 36 South, Range 4 West, Willamet	te Meridian, Jackson County, Oregon.
			TRACT 2:		
* * * * * DECLARATION * * * * *				Southeast corner of Donation Land Claim No. 38	
Know all men by these presents that we, VICTOR THEODORE BIRDSEYE, II aka VICTOR T. BIRDS SHERI D. BIRDSEYE, are the owners in fee of the lands shown on this Partition Plat, more po	SEYE II and			County, Oregon; thence WEST, along the South of tract described in Volume 254, Page 371 Jac	
described in the Surveyor's Certificate and have caused the same to be Partitioned into the	Parcels as			ne, a distance of 3.05 chains to the Westerly b d Claim No. 38); thence Southeasterly, along sa	
l shown on Sheets 2 and 3 and we do hereby make and establish the Private Irrigation Easem	ents over	EET INDEX	the point of begin		id Cidim line, 1.30 Chains, more or less, to
the existing ditches, pipes and pond shown on Sheet 2 for the benefit of and use by Parcel owner or successors in interest of Parcel 1 shall have the right of access across Parcel 2 to	n maintain	GNATURE PAGE.	ALSO Donation La	and Claim No. 37, and Donation Land Claim No.	41 in Township 36 South Papas 4 West
said ditches, pipes and pond.	$\hat{z} = Sc$	OUTHERLY PORTION PARENT TRACT.		n, Jackson County, Oregon.	Till Township 50 South, Nunge + West,
$\lambda \lambda $	3 = N	ORTHERLY PORTION	FXCEPTING THEREE	ROM the following: Beginning at a point on the	line between Donation Land Claim Nos. 38
Virtus Thenders Burlano TT _ Stut W. Dilda	use_	PARENT TRACT.	and 41, said Town:	ship and Range, from which the Southeast corn	er of said Claim No. 38 bears EAST, 3.78
VICTOR THEODORE BIRDSEYE, II SHERI D. BIRDSEYE (				oint on the Southeasterly line of that tract desc rds; thence South 60° West, 12.75 chains to the	
			NORTH, along said	Claim line, 6.50 chains to the South line of so	nid Claim No. 38; thence EAST, along said
STATE OF OREGON)			Claim line, 11.22 c	chains, more or less, to the point of beginning.	
COUNTY OF JACKSON)				THEREFROM the following: Beginning at the North	
PERSONALLY appeared the above named Victor Theodore Birdseye, II and acknowledged the for instrument to be his voluntary act and deed.	or <del>e</del> going			Range; thence SOUTH, along the East line of sence WEST, 44.75 chains to the Southwest com	
instrument to be instrument det and deed.			the centerline of E	Birdseye Creek; thence, Northerly along the cent	erline of said Creek, to a point on the
Dated this 10th day of December, 2010.			Westerly Dank of h	Rogue River; thence Southeasterly, along said We	esterry bunk, to the point of beginning.
Faien & Fasite				THEREFROM that portion conveyed to County of a Jackson County, Oregon.	Jackson by deed recorded as No. 68-02813,
Kaven L. Lufitte Notary Public - Oregon Commission No. 446951				THEREFROM that portion lying within the following corner of Donation Land Claim No. 41, Township	
My Commission Expires 10, 2014			Jackson County, O	regon; thence, along the West boundary of said	Claim, NORTH, 826.91 feet; thence EAST,
			744.69 feet; thence West. 185.00 feet:	ce South 03°23' West, 45.95 feet; thence South thence South 09°20' East, 258.00 feet; thence	46°26' West, 197.00 feet; thence South 0777' South 19°07' East. 204.00 feet: thence North
STATE OF OREGON)			89°49' West, 323.0	00 feet to intersect the Easterly right—of—way li	ine of Birdseye Creek (County) Road; thence,
COUNTY OF JACKSON)				ne, 541.86 feet along the arc of a 1175.92 foot ast, 537.08 feet); thence EAST, 232.15 feet; the	
PERSONALLY appeared the above named Sheri D. Birdseye and acknowledged the foregoing in	strument		EAST, 276.00 feet	to intersect the East boundary of the Southwe	st Quarter of the Southeast Quarter of
to be her voluntary act and deed.				Township and Range; thence South 00°10'25" Wester Section; thence North 89°55'30" West, 1326.	
Dated this 10th day of December 2016.				e North 0070'10" East, 1327.49 feet to the Cer e, along the North boundary of the Southwest (	
V. P. P. int				89°58′40″ East, 297.13 feet; thence NORTH, 50	
the togue					
Kaven L Cafiffe Notary Public - Oregon					REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL
Commission No. 44695! My Commission Expires March 70, 70 14					LAND SURVEYOR
		SURVEY NARRATIVE	TO COMPLY WITH O.R.S. 200	9.250	Jans & Wills
		PURPOSE: TO SURVEY AND MONUMENT A 80 ACRE TRACT FROM THE PARENT PROPERTY LINE CREATED			OREGON
		THROUGH	A LAND PARTITION AND PURSUANT NO. SUB2009-00083.	TO CIRCUIT COURT CASE NO. 05-2623-D2 &	V JULY 17, 1986 JAMES E. HIBBS 2234
		PROCEDURE: MADE TIES	TO MONUMENTS OF RECORD AS SH	IOWN HEREON TO CONTROL THIS SURVEY. AS THE	RENEWAL DATE 6-30-11
		D.L.C. COR	RNERS TO THE IMMEDIATE NORTH ANI	OR MANY YEARS TIES WERE MADE TO RE-ESTABLISHED  D WEST AS WELL AS A LARGE YEW WOOD FENCE  BOTH D L C CORNERS TO THE NORTH A WEST TO	* * RECEIVED * *
		SUBSTANIA	NTE THIS CORNER, WRITTEN TESTIMON	BOTH D.L.C CORNERS TO THE NORTH & WEST. TO NY FROM VICTOR BIRDSEYE POINTED OUT THAT THIS LACED BY DAVID BIRDSEYE (THE ORIGINAL DONATION	DATE 3-29-11 BY B
		LAND CLAI	MANT IN THE POSITION OF THE S.E.	CORNER OF THE CLAIM IN THE EARLY 1900'S. BASED IMONY, I ACCEPT THIS POST AS BEING THE LOCATION	This survey consists of:
		OF THE S. JACKSON	E. CORNER OF THE DAVID BIRDSEYE COUNTY SURVEYOR DURING THE COU	D.L.C. #41. THIS CORNER WAS PERPETUATED BY THE JRSE OF THIS SURVEY. THE NORTHERLY LINE OF THE	
	DV DEGLADE THAT THE 12 AM TWO	80 ACRE OF AND E	TRACT AS SET FORTH IN THE CIRCUI XISTING DRIVEWAY AND A MINIMUM S	IT COURT DOCUMENTS CALLED FOR THE NORTH SIDE SIZE OF 80 ACRES. THE LINE WAS THEN AGREED UPON	
	BY DECLARE THAT THIS IS AN EXACT OF THE ORIGINAL PLAT.	BETWEEN UNSURVEY	THE PARTIES IN THE DISPUTE AND W ED AS IT IS OVER 10 ACRES IN SIZE	VAS MONUMENTED AS SHOWN HEREON. PARCEL 1 IS E AND PARCEL 2 IS PARTIALLY SURVEYED AS FAR AS	JACKSON COUNTY
<u> </u>	2 5 N. DS	ONLY THE EASEMENT	EXTERIOR OF THE PARCEL. THE EXIS S COULD BE CREATED FOR MAINTAN	STING DICTHES, PIPES AND PONDS WERE LOCATED SO ENCE OF SAME.	SURVEYOR

THIS PLAT WAS PREPARED USING AN HP450C DESIGNJET WITH 51640A INKJET INK ON CONTINENTAL JPC4M2 POLYESTER FILM.

120842

SHEET 1 OF 3 09116FM



